[[[[详细阅读后再进行操作]]]]
PleasePleasePleasePlease readreadreadread thisthisthisthis manualmanualmanualmanual carefullycarefullycarefullycarefully beforebeforebeforebefore operationoperationoperationoperation
FMFMFMFMGFMGFMGFMGFM 阀控式密封铅酸蓄电池
FMFMFMFMGFMGFMGFMGFM SealedSealedSealedSealed Valve-Valve-Valve-Valve-RegulatedRegulatedRegulatedRegulated Lead-AcidLead-AcidLead-AcidLead-Acid StorageStorageStorageStorage BatteryBatteryBatteryBattery
技术手册
Technical manual
星光电源实业有限公司
Starlight Power Industrial Company Limited

capacitancecapacitancecapacitancecapacitance
(AH)
外 型 尺 寸 DimensionsDimensionsDimensionsDimensions
长
LengthLengthLengthLength
(L)
宽
WidthWidthWidthWidth
(W)
高
HeightHeightHeightHeight
(H)
总高
TotalTotalTotalTotal heightheightheightheight
(TH)
6-FM-3.5 12 3.5 114 65 65 74
6-FM-6.5 12 7.2 151 65 94 101
6-FM-10 12 10 151 97 95 101
6-FM-12 12 12 150 98 96 101
6-FM-15 12 15 181 76 167 176
6-FM-24 12 24 165 175 128 134
6-FM-38 12 38 197 165 145 145
6-FM-50 12 50 325-352 168 179 179
6-FM-65 12 65 325-352 168 179 179
6-FM-80 12 80 380-410 170 222 240
6-FM-100 12 100 380-410 170 222 240
GFM-100 2 100 64 170 325 350
GFM-150 2 150 110 175 330 350
GFM-200 2 200 110 175 330 340
GFM-250 2 250 157 175 330 340
GFM-300 2 300 157 175 330 340
GFM-400 2 400 212 178 330 340
GFM-500 2 500 244 175 330 341
GFM-600 2 600 300 175 325 346
GFM-800 2 800 411 175 332 342
GFM-1000 2 1000 479 175 332 342
GFM-1200 2 1200 400 350 344 355
GFM-1500 2 1500 400 350 344 355
GFM-2000 2 2000 490 350 340 350
GFM-3000 2 3000 710 353 340 350
7 电气性能 ElectricalElectricalElectricalElectrical PerformancePerformancePerformancePerformance
7.17.17.17.1 充电特性 ChargingChargingChargingCharging CharacteristicCharacteristicCharacteristicCharacteristic
无论用户使用状态如何，FM GFM 系列蓄电池要求采用限流—恒电压方式充电，即充电初期控
制电流（小于 0.2C）一般采用恒流（0.1C）中、后期控制电压的充电方法。充电参数见表 3：

各种倍率放电 VariousVariousVariousVarious magnificationmagnificationmagnificationmagnification dischargedischargedischargedischarge
10 小时率
10-hour10-hour10-hour10-hour raterateraterate
（1.80V）
0.5 倍率
0.5-0.5-0.5-0.5- magnificationmagnificationmagnificationmagnification
（1.60V）
1 倍率
1-magnification1-magnification1-magnification1-magnification
（1.60V）
6 倍率
6666-magnification-magnification-magnification-magnification
（1.30V）
A AH A Min A Min A Min
6-FM-3.5 0.35 3.5 1.75 78 3.5 30 10.5 6
6-FM-6.5 0.65 6.5 3.25 78 6.5 30 19.5 6
6-FM-10 1.0 10 5.0 78 10 30 30 6
6-FM-12 1.2 12 6.0 78 12 30 36 6
6-FM-15 1.5 15 7.5 78 15 30 45 6
6-FM-24 2.4 24 12 78 24 30 72 6